GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHOME AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

ESTABLISHMENT OF CRPF TRAINING INSTITUTION IN AP .
2827 Dr. K.V.P. Ramachandra Rao

Will the Minister of COALHOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether State Government of Andhra Pradesh has sent a proposal to the Central Government to accord
concurrence/ approval for establishment of CRPF Training Institution with Field Firing Range in Chittoor
District;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the proposal?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a):Yes, Sir.

(b):Request has been received from State Government of Andhra Pradesh for establishment of CRPF
Training Institution with Field Firing Range.

(c):State Government of Andhra Pradesh has been informed vide letter dated 1.12.2009 that CRPF does not
require an additional Firing Range at this stage as they have already taken possession of land at Koraput,
allotted free of cost by Govt. of Orissa for utilization, as a Firing Range, amongst other usage.



